
2019 LOS FRESNOS VARSITY

GOLF TOURNAMENT

GIRLS RESULTS

TEAM RESULTS INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

1 Los Fresnos A 342 - 348 = 690 1 Jossie Garcia (Los Fresnos A) 79 - 89 = 168

2 Los Fresnos B 409 - 409 = 818 2 Gabriana Garrido (Los Fresnos A) 82 - 88 = 170

3 San Benito 497 - NS = NT 3 Micaela Leandro (Harlingen High) 88 - 83 = 171

4 Natali Barrera (Los Fresnos A) 93 - 81 = 174

5 Brianna Muñoz (Los Fresnos A) 88 - 92 = 180

6 Kassandra Garcia (Los Fresnos A) 96 - 90 = 186

7 Pamela Greer (St. Joseph Academy) 94 - 98 = 192

8 Allison McGinnis (Los Fresnos B) 98 - 95 = 193

9 Andrea Pimentel (Harlingen South) 102 - 93 = 195

10 Olivia Garza (Harlingen High) 100 - 98 = 198

Date:  February 1-2, 2019 (Fri-Sat)

Field:  29 players

Course:  Rancho Viejo GC (Brownsville)

Par:  74

Day 1:  Overcast, Cool, and Misty  55°

Day 2:  Overcast, Cool, and Misty  58°

 TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

29 players in the field

INDIVIDUALS

19 Stephanie Gonzalez (Brownsville Lopez) 109 - 118 = 227

18 Dulce Lopez (Brownsville Lopez) 119 - 105 = 224

12 Ceci Velasquez (Brownsivlle Lopez) 109 - 99 = 208

3 Micaela Leandro (Harlingen High) 88 - 83 = 171

10 Olivia Garza (Harlingen High) 100 - 98 = 198

9 Andrea Pimentel (Harlingen South) 102 - 93 = 195

dnf Lillian Janik (Harlingen South) 119 - NS = NT

21 Summer Wade (Harlingen South) 144 - 140 = 284

dnf Alexis Rodriguez (Brownsivlle Hanna) 93 - NS = NT

7 Pamela Greer (St. Joseph Academy) 94 - 98 = 192

23 Angie Garza (Corpus Christi King) 150 - 148 = 298

22 Anell Valdez (Corpus Christi King) 145 - 146 = 291

17 Katelyn Barrera (Los Fresnos) 110 - 110 = 220

20 Jazlynn Granado (Los Fresnos) 119 - 118 = 237



TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

29 players in the field

1st Los Fresnos A 2nd Los Fresnos B

4 Natali Barrera 93 - 81 = 174 11 Alexandra Montes 99 - 103 = 202

1 Jossie Garcia 79 - 89 = 168 8 Allison McGinnis 98 - 95 = 193

5 Brianna Munoz 88 - 92 = 180 13 Jianna Granado 107 - 105 = 212

2 Gabriana Garrido 82 - 88 = 170 14 Ariana Garza 105 - 108 = 213

6 Kasandra Garcia 96 - 90 = 186 16 Jennifer Laznovsky 111 - 106 = 217

TEAM TOTAL:  342 - 348 = 690 TEAM TOTAL:  409 - 409 = 818

3rd San Benito 

15 Nayeli Rodriguez 126 - 90 = 216

dnf Larissa Rodriguez 119 - NS = NT

dnf Sarah Rodriguez 126 - NS = NT

dnf Daniela Nino 126 - NS = NT

dnf Kayleigh Quintero 132 - NS = NT

TEAM TOTAL:  497 - NS = NT



INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS

PLAYER SCHOOL Day 1 Day 2 Total

1 Jossie Garcia Los Fresnos A 79 89 168

2 Gabriana Garrido Los Fresnos A 82 88 170

3 Micaela Leandro (Harlingen) INDIVIDUALS 88 83 171

4 Natali Barrera Los Fresnos A 93 81 174

5 Brianna Munoz Los Fresnos A 88 92 180

6 Kasandra Garcia Los Fresnos A 96 90 186

7 Pamela Greer (St. Joseph) INDIVIDUALS 94 98 192

8 Allison McGinnis Los Fresnos B 98 95 193

9 Andrea Pemintal (Harlingen South) INDIVIDUALS 102 93 195

10 Olivia Garza (Harlingen) INDIVIDUALS 100 98 198

11 Alexandra Montes Los Fresnos B 99 103 202

12 Ceci Velasquez (Br. Lopez) INDIVIDUALS 109 99 208

13 Jianna Granado Los Fresnos B 107 105 212

14 Ariana Garza Los Fresnos B 105 108 213

15 Nayeli Rodriguez San Benito 126 90 216

16 Jennifer Laznovsky Los Fresnos B 111 106 217

17 Katelyn Barrera (Los Fresnos) INDIVIDUALS 110 110 220

18 Dulce Lopez (Br. Lopez) INDIVIDUALS 119 105 224

19 Stephanie Gonzalez (Br. Lopez) INDIVIDUALS 109 118 227

20 Jazlynn Granado (Los Fresnos) INDIVIDUALS 119 118 237

21 Summer Wade (Harlingen South) INDIVIDUALS 144 140 284

22 Anell Valdez (C.C. King) INDIVIDUALS 145 146 291

23 Angie Garza (C.C. King) INDIVIDUALS 150 148 298

dnf Larissa Rodriguez San Benito 119 NS NT

dnf Sarah Rodriguez San Benito 126 NS NT

dnf Daniela Nino San Benito 126 NS NT

dnf Kayleigh Quintero San Benito 132 NS NT

dnf Lillian Janik (Harlingen South) INDIVIDUALS 119 NS NT

dnf Alexis Rodriguez (Br. Hanna) INDIVIDUALS 93 NS NT


